10/5/2015 9:27:15 AM 15DR14775

STATE OF OREGON, Child Support Program (CSP), by the Administrator (ORS 25.010)

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP #: 047AAAL44341

Other Jurisdiction: California

Case #: 200000001379728

Children: Zaiden K Navarro Obligor: Ramiro Navarro Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

Exempt From Filing Fees - ORS 21.185

Filiation Certification to Circuit Court

The respondent in this action is Ramiro Navarro.

The Administrator certifies the following documents are original or true copies of the originals and requests the same be filed and entered in accordance with ORS 416.440.

Administrative Order

Establishing Paternity and Child Support

Signed on 08/26/2015 with proof of service.

Notice of Final Order Certificate(s) of Service Money Award(s) including Child Support Award(s) Confidential Information Form(s)

8 210/15 Date

s/ AMY N EAQUINTO

Authorized Representative

DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301

TELEPHONE: (503) 373-7300 FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP #: 047AAAL44341 Case #: 200000001379728

Other Jurisdiction: California Children: Zaiden K Navarro

Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

Children: Zaiden K Navarro
Obligor: Ramiro Navarro

Notice of Final Order

The enclosed order is now finalized based on these findings of fact. The findings are based on the parties' actions after the proposed order was issued:

The Notice and Finding of Financial Responsibility issued on 09/17/2014 and the proposed order were served on the parties as required by ORS 416.415.

The CSP did not receive a request for hearing on the issue of support in the time allowed.

The CSP did not receive a request for parentage testing in the time allowed.

Division of Child Support 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301 Telephone: (503) 373-7300

FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900

The Child Support Program can provide you with information from forms and other notices in your own language free of charge. This also includes Braille, large print, and the use of interpreters. To find out more, contact your child support office.

The Child Support Program (CSP) provides services for the State of Oregon. We cannot represent you or give you legal advice. You may contact your own lawyer at any time. Low cost legal services may be available. For information, you may visit the CSP website at oregonchildsupport.gov.

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP #: 047AAAL44341

Other Jurisdiction: California

Case #: 200000001379728

Children: Zaiden K Navarro Obligor: Ramiro Navarro Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

State's Declaration in Support of Order

Ramiro Navarro was served with an administrative order for parentage tests on 06/03/2015. The order states tests would be scheduled only upon receipt of a party's request for parentage tests and if no request was received, the CSP may establish paternity by default.

None of the parties requested parentage tests.

Ramiro Navarro, the person named was not then, and is not now, an incapacitated person or an unrepresented minor.

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Date

Authorized Representative

Division of Child Support 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301

Telephone: (503) 373-7300 FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP #: 047AAAL44341

Other Jurisdiction: California

Case #: 200000001379728

Children: Zaiden K Navarro Obligor: Ramiro Navarro Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

Certificate of Service

I certify that a certified true copy of Notice and Finding of Financial Responsibility and Proposed Order Establishing Paternity and Child Support; Administrative Order for Parentage Tests was served upon State of California by sending the document(s) by first-class mail to: Address of Service Maintained in CSP Records, a child support agency, mailed on 06/15/2015.

The person served with the document(s) was:

The public child support agency of California.

Date

authorized Representative

DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301-TELEPHONE: (503) 373-7300

FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP #: 047AAAL44341

Other Jurisdiction: California

Case #: 20000001379728

Children: Zaiden K Navarro Obligor: Ramiro Navarro Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

Certificate of Service

I certify that a certified true copy of Notice and Finding of Financial Responsibility and Proposed Order Establishing Paternity and Child Support; Administrative Order for Parentage Tests was served upon Larissa Sanderson by sending the document(s) by first-class mail to: Address of Service Maintained in CSP Records, the party's residence address, mailed on 06/15/2015.

The person served with the document(s) was:

The identical one named in the document served.

Date

DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301-

TELEPHONE: (503) 373-7300 FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900

County: Marion

Court #:

CSP#: 047AAAL44341

Other Jurisdiction: California

Case #: 20000001379728

Children: Zaiden K Navarro Obligor: Ramiro Navarro Obligee: Larissa Sanderson

Certificate of Service

I certify that a certified true copy of Notice and Finding of Financial Responsibility and Proposed Order Establishing Paternity and Child Support; Administrative Order for Parentage Tests was served upon Ramiro Navarro by personal service at Address of Service Maintained in CSP Records, the party's residence address, on 06/03/2015 served by Marion County Sheriff's Office at 01:15 pm.

The person served with the document(s) was:

The identical one named in the document served.

Date

tethorized Representative

DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 4600 25TH AVE NE #180 SALEM OR 97301-TELEPHONE: (503) 373-7300

FAX: (503) 986-6147 TTY: (800) 735-2900